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SUNDSTROM 
& MIND LIN, LLP 
Attorneys Counselors 

Mr. Andrew Maurey 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

August 10, 2022 

Re: Southwest Ocala Utility, Inc.; Tariff Revision 

Dear Andrew, 

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 

PHONE (850) 877-6555 
FAX (850) 656-4029 

www.sftlaw.com 

Southwest Ocala Utility, Inc. is anticipating the possible addition of some larger 
meter size multifamily residential or general service customers. The utility's current 
tariffs only have meter sizes up to 6". As such, the utility is attaching revised tariff sheets 
that have been modified in order to reflect the larger meter sizes and base facility charges 
for those larger meter sizes calculated based on application of the A WW A meter 
equivalents as contained in Commission Rule 25-30.055, FAC. 

Please approve these revised tariffs as soon as possible and return them to me. If 
you have any questions, please let me know. 

FMD/brf 

Enclosure 

cc: Mr. Dirk Leeward 



SOUTHWEST OCALA UTILITY, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 
CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 

AVAILABILITY -

APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE-

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Meter Sizes Base Facili ty Charge 

5/8" X 3/4" $ 11.50 
3/4" $ 17.25 
1" $ 28.75 
1 1/2" $ 57.50 
2" $ 92.00 
3" $ 184.00 
4" $ 287.50 
6" $ 575.00 
8" $ 1,035.00 
10" $ 1,667.50 
12" $ 2,472.50 

Charge per 1,000 gallons $ 3.05 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida 
Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

_ __ ___, 2022 

DIRK J. LEEWARD 
ISSUING OFFICER 

MANAGER 
TITLE 



SOUTHWEST OCALA UTILITY, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 13.1 
CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 13.1 

AVAILABILITY -

APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS-

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE-

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 

RATE SCHEDULE (PF} 

Available throughout the Bahia Oaks service area. 

For service to hydrants and/or sprinkler systems in privately owned buildings connected 
to water mains of the company. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Meter Size 

4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 
12" 

Base Facility Charge 

$ 23.96 
$ 47.92 
$ 86.25 
$ 110.03 
$ 206.04 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida 
Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

____ _, 2022 

DIRK J. LEEWARD 
ISSUING OFFICER 

MANAGER 
TITLE 




